

**M/s R& B Construction vs. KNCEL, I & FS
Financial Centre & another**

Arb. Case No.147 of 2024

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent no.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan and Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocates,
for respondent no.2.

Since there is no representation on behalf of respondent
no.1, list on 12th July, 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

July 05, 2024
(vt)