

**M/s R & B Construction vs. KNCEL & another**

**Arb. Case No.147 of 2024**

**Item No. D-4**

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr.Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate for Ms.Shradha Karol, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2/NHAI.

Necessary affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is on record. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that the copy of the same has not been supplied to her. Needful be done.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file counter to the same.

List on **19.09.2025**.

**( G.S. Sandhwalia )**  
**Chief Justice**

**8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
*(priti)*